

Kennzahlen Q3/9M 2024

Umsatz	Q3 2024	Q3 2023	Q3 2024 vs. Q3 2023	9M 2024	9M 2023	9M 2024 vs. 9M 2023
	[Mio. EUR]	[Mio. EUR]		[Mio. EUR]	[Mio. EUR]	
CTS Konzern	825,0	729,5	13,1%	2.027,3	1.750,7	15,8%
Ticketing	206,6	174,6	18,3%	564,6	459,3	22,9%
Live Entertainment	628,4	563,9	11,4%	1.494,0	1.315,2	13,6%
Konsolidierung ¹	-10,0	-9,1	-	-31,2	-23,7	-

Adjusted EBITDA	Q3 2024	Q3 2023	Q3 2024 vs. Q3 2023	9M 2024	9M 2023	9M 2024 vs. 9M 2023
	[Mio. EUR]	[Mio. EUR]		[Mio. EUR]	[Mio. EUR]	
CTS Konzern	120,6	131,0	-8,0%	322,7	287,8	12,1%
Adjusted EBITDA-Marge	14,6%	18,0%		15,9%	16,4%	
Ticketing	84,1	82,3	2,1%	240,7	203,3	18,4%
Adjusted EBITDA-Marge	40,7%	47,1%		42,6%	44,3%	
Live Entertainment	36,5	48,7	-25,0%	82,1	84,6	-3,0%
Adjusted EBITDA-Marge	5,8%	8,6%		5,5%	6,4%	

¹ Umsatzkonsolidierung zwischen den Segmenten